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William L. Mentlik 
Aaron S. Eckenthal 
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, 
  KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP 

600 South Avenue West 
Westfield, NJ 07090-1497 
Tel.: 908.654.5000 
Fax: 908.654.7866 
 
Attorneys for Defendants Dr. Reddy’s 
Laboratories S.A. and Dr. Reddy’s Laboratories, Inc. 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY 

INDIVIOR INC., INDIVIOR UK LIMITED, and 
AQUESTIVE THERAPEUTICS, INC. 
 

Plaintiffs, 
 
v. 
 
DR. REDDY’S LABORATORIES S.A. and  
DR. REDDY’S LABORATORIES, INC., 
 

Defendants. 
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Document Filed Electronically 
 
Consolidated Civil Action 
No. 17-7111-KM-CLW 
Civil Action No. 18-1775 
Civil Action No. 18-5288 
 
Kevin McNulty, U.S.D.J. 
Cathy L. Waldor, U.S.M.J. 

 
 

DEFENDANTS’ NOTICE OF APPEAL TO THE  
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT 

 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 3(a) and 

28 U.S.C. § 1292(a), Defendants Dr. Reddy’s Laboratories S.A. and Dr. Reddy’s Laboratories, 

Inc., appeal to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from all aspects of the 

Court’s July 18, 2018 Preliminary Injunction Order (Dkt.136) and any and all of the decisions of 

this Court underlying and leading to the foregoing Order. 
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Respectfully submitted, 

LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, 
  KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP 
Attorneys for Defendants Dr. Reddy’s  
Laboratories S.A. and Dr. Reddy’s Laboratories, Inc. 

 
Dated:   July 18, 2018    By:  s/ William L. Mentlik   

William L. Mentlik 
Tel.: 908.654.5000 
E-mail:wmentlik@lernerdavid.com 

litigation@lernerdavid.com 
 

 
OF COUNSEL 
Elaine Herrmann Blais (pro hac vice) 
Kevin P. Martin (pro hac vice) 
Robert Frederickson III (pro hac vice) 
Molly R. Grammel (pro hac vice) 
Alexandra Lu (pro hac vice) 
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 
100 Northern Avenue 
Boston, MA 02210 
Tel.: 617.570.1947 
E-mail:EBlais@goodwinlaw.com 

KMartin@goodwinlaw.com 
 RFrederickson@goodwinlaw.com 
 MGrammel@goodwinlaw.com 
 ALu@goodwinlaw.com 

Ira Levy (pro hac vice) 
Robert V. Cerwinski (pro hac vice) 
Alexandra D. Valenti (pro hac vice) 
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP  
The New York Times Building 
620 Eighth Avenue 
New York, NY 10018 
Tel.: 212.813.8800 
E-mail:ILevy@goodwinlaw.com 
 RCerwinski@goodwinlaw.com 
 AValenti@goodwinlaw.com 

John Coy Stull (pro hac vice) 
GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 
901 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
Tel.: 202.346.4000 
E-mail:jstull@goodwinlaw.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that the within Defendants’ Notice of Appeal to the United States 

Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit has been filed electronically and is available for 

viewing and downloading from the ECF System, and is being served upon counsel as indicated 

on the Notice of Electronic Filing (NEF) this 18th day of July, 2018. 

 

       s/ William L. Mentlik  
           William L. Mentlik 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Document Filed Electronically 
REDDY 6.0-021 

Consolidated Civil Action  
No. 17-7111-KM-CLW 
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